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TOP 100 INTERNATIONAL TPIFBULLS

Reliability of at least 80% traditional OR 85% genomic for production and Reliability of at least 80% for type in one of the countries included in MACE evaluations

Name

% RHA Origin

PRODUCTION

DECEMBER 2020

HEALTH

CONFORMATION

NAAB PRO FAT MILK FE

PINE-TREE BURLEY-ET

AOT SILVER HELIX-ET
WELCOME SILVER GRIFF-ET
ABS ACHIEVER-ET

S-S-1 JOSUPER ROCKETFIRE-ET
TRIPLECROWN JW MATTERS-ET
ABS MEDLEY-ET

MR DRACO BATTLE 67469-ET
PEAK ACCELODIN-ET

OCD DENVER CANNON-ET
DE-SU MILLINGTON 12074-ET
DE-SU 13050 SPECTRE-ET
PINE-TREE SAMIRAH-ET

MR MCCUT DANTE 1407-ET
S-S-I MONTROSS DUKE-ET

HURTGENLEA YDR OUTSIDERS-ET TR 100NA

WOODCREST KING DOC

DE-SU JEDI JEFRI 13610

MR SPRING NIGHTCAP 74636-ET
S-S-I MILLINGTON TOTEM-ET
BOMAZ ALTATOPSHOT-ET

WET TUFFENUFF MAGNUS-ET
TAG-LANE DEFIANCE

SANDY-VALLEY COPYCAT-TW-ET

PEAK HOTLINE-ET

PROGENESIS MODEST ROLAN512-ET

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
EDG RUBICON-ET

MR RUBICON CASHIN-ET
PROGENESIS DEFINITE-ET
ABS MALIBU-ET

PEAK LIGERO-ET

TCTY 99|
TR TP 100NA
TR TP 100NA
TCTY 99NA
TR 99l
TR 99|
TCTY 99|
CD TY 100NA
TRTP 99|
TRTP 99|
TR 99l
TRTC 99|
TRTC 99|
TCTY 99|
TR TP 100NA
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99|
TC 99|
TR 99|
TRTP 99|
TPTC 99|
TR 99l
TR 99|

TY TV 100NA
99|

TR TP 100NA
TR TC 100NA
TC TY 100NA
TRTP 99NA
TRTC 991
TY TV 96NA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA

029HO18225
014HO07770
014HO07796
029HO18296
007HO13454
200HO10729
029HO18343
551HO03269
014HO07828
007HO12886
007HO12421
029HO18208
029HO18478
203HO01513
250H0O13267
007HO12819
250H0O12961
007HO13727
551HO03369
250HO13531
011HO11779
001HO11669
029HO18581
007HO12974
097HO41774
007HO13740
551HO03379
151HO00681
551HO03449
200HO10797
029HO18571
097HO41744

47 98 1315
64123 1781
57108 911
26113 226
80 60 2704
61 82 1826
50 82 1126
48 81 1127
45 96 544
37 81 1040
47 98 1241
47124 1419
63101 1346
74 78 2345
76114 2355
62 88 2183
55 69 1667
61 31 1492
51 69 1139
34 71 732
62 85 1559
64 78 1526
52 94 1647
46 74 1181
49 84 959
37 85 794
43 48 1141
38 91 722
47 80 1351
49 59 922
50 82 1536
48 84 1321

189
156
122
178
151
210
207
214
154
179
185
125
184
194
151
191
193

%R SCS PL

99
99
99
98
97
99
98
97
94
97
99
99
98
99
99
99
99
96
94
93
99
98
97
96
98
96
98
99
94
94
92
97

2.91
3.03
3.17
2.78
2.85
2.79
2.84
2.91
2.91
2.80
2.70
2.96
2.86
3.02
2.89
2.86
3.07
2.65
2.79
2.63
2.71
2.86
2.87
2.72
3.05
3.13
2.81
2.90
2.90
2.64
2.72
2.90

5.1
1.6
2.1
5.0
6.6
4.7
5.9
3.2
2.7
3.9
3.1
2.5
2.1
4.1
1.0
3.7
-0.3
5.9
3.8
3.6
5.5
1.6
4.6
3.0
-1.2
3.5
4.1
4.6
4.4
4.3
5.2
3.2

Fl

-0.1
-0.4
-0.8
-1.5
-3.0
-0.7
-1.1
3.5
-0.5
0.5
-0.3
-1.5
0.9
1.3
-1.6
-0.3
0.3
-1.8
-0.1
2.0
1.7 -1.0
1.9 0.1

PTAT

0.50
1.26
0.84
0.66
0.66
0.34
0.51
1.59
1.71
1.22
0.67
0.39
0.51
1.52
1.34
0.39
3.37
0.77
1.31
1.83
-0.19
1.41
-0.48
1.23
2.97
1.11
2.61
1.28
0.80
0.78
0.59
0.54

Footnote: At the time this list was created the bulls shown without a percentage RHA were not officially registered in the Holstein Association USA herdbook.

%R UDC FLC BWC TPI

0.10 0.80 -0.71 2892G
0.96 0.28 0.24 2884G
0.85 0.49 -0.38 2865G
0.91 1.27 -1.32 2839G
0.71-0.50 0.56 2834G
0.58 0.54 0.67 2827G
0.15 0.74 -0.30 2818G
2.06-0.48 0.46 2807G
0.66 0.14 1.04 2807G
2.00 0.33 -0.08 2781G
0.95 0.11 -0.57 2775G
-0.17 0.29 -0.49 2773G
0.33-0.16 0.44 2772G
0.95 0.09 -0.04 2771G
1.35-0.96 0.78 2770G
0.60 0.14 0.98 2765G
2.48 2.02 1.17 2760G
1.03-0.46 0.64 2757G
1.94-0.06 -0.41 2757G
1.89 0.86 0.09 2755G
-0.09-0.81 -0.11 2753G
2.00 0.10 -0.31 2752G
0.03-0.59 -1.01 2751G
1.38 0.08 1.34 2748G
2.37 1.60 1.24 2746G
1.82 0.96 -0.68 2746G
97 2.77 0.90 0.22 2745G
99 0.96 1.98 0.36 2742G
89 1.65-0.14 -1.36 2740G
89 0.45 0.71 0.612738G
86 0.79-0.08 -0.65 2733G
95 0.38 0.68 -0.58 2732G

95
99
93
95
94
96
94
92
91
90
97
95
91
97
98
96
98
91
89
86
96
95
91
93
98
93



33

35
36
37
38

41

42

44
45

47
48
49
51
53
54
55
56
57

59

63

66

69

MR SPRING NIGHTHAWK-ET
PINE-TREE WILDE SCUTTLE-ET
MR RUBICON DYNAMO-ET
BO-IRISH CROWNE-ET
WESTCOAST PERSEUS-ET
OCD SPRING SLAMDUNK-ET
PEAK ALTALOBELLO-ET
PROGENESIS GRANITE-ET
S-S-1 BG DUKE DELROY-ET
EDG DELTA-BAYLOR-ET
FARNEAR TBR DELTA-JOLT-ET

DOUBLE-EAGLE BAYON DEANO-ET TR 100NA

AURORA TREMENDOUS-ET

UECKER SUPERSIRE JOSUPER-ET

DE-SU TORONTO 13212-ET

MELARRY JOSUPER FRAZZLED-ET TR
COOKIECUTTER MD HARDROCK-ET TR

WESTCOAST YAMASKA-ET
SANDY-VALLEY AIRJET-ET
SIEMERS TRAJECTORY-ET
OCD SPRING SAMURI-ET
NO-FLA HAGAR 44088-ET

OCD JOSUPER ZAMBONI-ET
MR MOGUL DELTA 1427-ET
PINE-TREE VERONA-ET

S-S-I KINGPIN PHANTOM-ET
ABS MOONGLOW-ET
BLUMENFELD JEDI RESOLVE-ET
DE-SU ROCKFORD 12250-ET
PEAK ALTAAMULET-ET

ABS RAIDEN-ET

MR MEGA-DARE 54596-ET
SUNQUEST AT RIVALRE-ET
L-L-M-DAIRY POND PASSAT-ET
MELARRY FUEL-ET
SANDY-VALLEY EVEREST-ET
ABS ASHFORD-ET

PINE-TREE MOD KENNEDY713-ET

TCTY 99l
TR 99l
TR TC 100NA
TR TP 100NA
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99l
TR 99l
TRTP 99l
TR 99l
TRTP 99l
99l

99l

TRTP 99NA
TRTP 99l
TR CD 100NA
TRTP 99l
TRTP 98l
TRTP 99l
TR TC 100NA
TRTC 99l
TRTP 99l
TCTY 99l
TR 99l
TR TP 100NA
TRTP 99l
TCTY 99l
TR TC 100NA
TR TC 100NA
TR 99l
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99l
TCTY 99NA
TR 100NA

USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

551H003442
001HO12911
551HO03416
014HO07823
200HO10777
007HO12899
011HO11826
200HO10616
014HO13666
551HO03419
551HO03443
007HO12928
200HO10839
029HO17553
007HO12915
007HO12788
250HO13736
777HO10915
007HO12985
200HO09142
007HO12897
007HO13917
007HO12837
203HO01468
029HO18197
007HO13334
029HO18294
007HO12942
007HO12545
011HO11725
029HO17941
151HO03200
551HO03336
007HO12659
777HO10845
007HO12821
029HO18303
007HO13771

44
37
50
72
45
37
33
42
51
45
28
52
72
73
53
43
60
49
62
74
38
50
57
35
38
70
71
48
33
57
41
59
35
33
52

65
80
57
78
51
67
66
82
78
50
66
85
44
82
24
75
68
76
68
70
81
91
67
61
74
89
62
42
75
54
85
90
99
81
93

38105

39
23

72
85

1229
-144
1675
2252
696
762
431
1039
1281
1181
462
1799
2386
2616
866
1773
2322
370
2148
2182
401
1030
1722
1079
338
2008
1875
1282
950
1865
1574
1211
947
1117
1674
733
1121
124

154
174
147
195
141
139
144
163
198
143
141
187
149
191
110
159
174
185
164
202
174
215
167
154
170
209
178
105
152
149
182
213
204
168
179
214
169
179

95
94
99
98
97
99
99
99
97
95
97
97
95
99
96
99
97
93
94
89
99
92
99
99
98
99
99
98
95
99
99
98
98
99
93
99
92
98

2.78
2.85
2.79
2.82
2.67
2.70
2.73
3.20
2.74
2.90
2.76
3.09
2.95
2.87
2.80
2.48
2.99
2.91
2.95
2.91
3.10
2.99
2.86
2.98
2.89
2.87
2.89
2.69
2.71
2.88
2.74
2.99
3.11
2.94
3.00 -0.5
2.75 3.7
3.13 3.0
2.98 5.0

4.5
3.8
5.8
3.1
3.9
3.8
3.7
2.2
3.7
4.4
6.3
24
3.0
4.1
5.2
6.2
2.6
2.4
25
3.6
2.2
0.8
2.8
5.8
3.0
0.6
4.5
5.9
5.4
4.2
5.6
2.8
2.8
5.5

1.2 0.0
22 1.2
21 1.2
-1.9 -0.5
08 24
0.7 0.9
20 15
0.2 0.9
-0.8 0.3
1.5 2.9
14 23
0.1 -0.3
-1.8 1.4
0.5 -1.9
2.8 3.1
0.2 -0.9
22 0.3
-0.5 0.6
-1.7 0.3
0.7 -2.0
0.0 21
2.9 0.7
-14 -15
1.6 0.6
11 1.7
2.6 -25
0.5 0.0
1.8 2.0
21 31
0.2 -1.7
3.0 -0.8
1.5 -0.3
1.9 07
1.0 1.3 0.18
-45 -0.9 2.10
1.1 -0.7 -0.17
23 04 1.08
3.4 1.7 -0.06

1.34
1.08
1.47
0.18
0.95
1.71
1.36
1.46
0.84
1.05
0.82
2.01
1.20
0.50
0.92
0.56
1.16
1.00
1.10
0.47
1.20
0.95
1.41
1.28
0.47
1.27
0.47
1.19
-0.56
1.51
0.25
0.40
0.52

Footnote: At the time this list was created the bulls shown without a percentage RHA were not officially registered in the Holstein Association USA herdbook.

88
85
96
92
95
98
95
98
94
88
92
91
88
99
93
99
94
90
90
85
97
86
93
99
95
96
95
96
89
96
96
86
87
93
86
94
89
95

1.96 0.36 -0.11 2730G
0.55 0.67 1.09 2730G
1.81 0.97 -0.27 2729G
1.12-0.51 0.69 2727G
1.05 0.31 0.25 2726G
1.54 0.05 0.98 2723G
1.17 0.39 0.34 2723G
1.25 0.78 1.14 2723G
1.02-0.75 -1.15 2722G
1.82-0.93 -0.76 2719G
0.93 0.62 -0.15 2719G
0.94 0.59 -0.15 2712G
1.19 0.48 0.27 2709G
0.49-0.81 1.11 2709G
1.51-0.42 0.49 2706G
1.16-0.42 -0.36 2705G
0.84-0.16 -0.61 2704G
0.38 0.74 0.68 2704G
1.67-0.81 0.68 2703G
1.25-1.02 -0.39 2703G
0.67 0.18 0.53 2702G
0.71-0.17 -0.80 2700G
1.80 0.72 0.27 2699G
1.92 0.63 -1.68 2698G
0.75 0.62 0.12 2695G
0.82-0.24 0.95 2695G
0.13-0.72 0.65 2693G
1.38-0.89 1.66 2693G
0.00 0.11 -0.02 2693G
2.21 0.79 -0.04 2693G
0.93-0.80 -1.03 2690G
0.18-0.97 0.28 2690G
0.39-0.24 -1.09 2690G
0.56-0.17 -0.88 2686G
1.63-0.04 1.69 2686G
0.40-0.83 -0.39 2686G
1.33 1.09 -1.12 2685G
0.56 0.51 -1.25 2685G



TOP 100 INTERNATIONAL TPI°PBULLS (continued)

Reliability of at least 80% traditional OR 85% genomic for production and Reliability of at least 80% for type in one of the countries included in MACE evaluations

Rank Name

% RHA Origin

PRODUCTION

HEALTH

DECEMBER 2020

CONFORMATION

NAAB PRO FAT MILK FE

71 MIRABELL SOUND SYSTEM
PROGENESIS MIDNIGHT-ET
ABS MOSCOW-ET

TEEMAR ASTON-ET

ABS MOROCCAN-ET
SILVERRIDGE V EUGENIO-ET
AOT SILVER HAD ME-ET

EDG DELTA-CHANCE-ET
SYNERGY WALTER-ET
KINGS-RANSOM M DEVINE
S-S-1 BG LAIDLAW EZRA-ET
ABS ROWDY-ET

BRYHILL ALTAHOTSHOT-ET
S-S-I HEISENBRG SUNLIGHT-ET
ABS JOHNSTOWN-ET
SILVERRIDGE V ETESIAN-ET
S-S-I FRANCHISE BENZ-ET
PINE-TREE JIGSAW-ET

73

75

77
78

80
81
82

85

87
88
89
PEAK EVEREST-ET

WET RODGERS MYLES

LISMORE KNGBOY TUBB 6198-ET
LEANINGHOUSE HELIX 22137-ET
PROGENESIS BEEGEES-ET
CO-OP TROY PILEDRIVER-ET
JALTAOAK

ABS MENTZ-ET

S-S- RODGERS MESSAGER-ET
SIEMERS BLOOMFIELD-ET

100 ABS MAYDAY-ET

92
93

95

97

COOKIECUTTER JDI HODEDOE-ET

99NA

TRTP 99l
TRTC 99l
TRTC 99l
TRTC 99l
TRTP 99l
TR TP 100NA
TCTY 99l
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99l
TRTP 99l
TCTY 99l
TR TP 100NA
TR 99l
TRTC 99l
TRTP 99l
TR TP 100NA
TRTC 99l
TR 99l
TR TY 100NA
TR TP 100NA
TC 99l
TR 99l
TR TP 100NA
TRTP 99l
TY TV 99l
TR 99l
TR 100NA
TR TP 100NA
TCTY 99l

ITA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
FRA
USA
USA
USA

543HO00086
200HO10816
029HO18573
029HO18076
029HO18530
200HO10549
007HO12901
551HO03360
007HO14059
007HO13753
007HO13840
029HO17947
011HO11523
007HO13636
029HO18508
200HO10606
007HO13693
029HO18415
007HO13734
097HO41742
014HO07804
551HO03305
007HO12978
777HO10861
001HO12786
182H0O00922
029HO18495
007HO13216
777HO10693

USA 029HO18258

45
56
40
59
36
39

48107

27
43
43
42
63
31
28
51
40
46
45
35
38
46
48
32
42
84
45
55
45

4
44

65
56
72
62
81
75
73
84
53
45
73
40
85
37
68
48
36
98
83
65
65
85
61

1218
1001
995
1937
673
1621
1133
442
815
973
1204
2073
1058
135
1720
1883
883
1677
446
1099
1237
1840
502
967
3026
913
1750
1115
-511
405

169
180
140
176
175
102
223
146
138
150
160
197
144
154
192
106
134
157

95
162
114
131
120
122
241
178
177
145
141
159

%R SCS PL

92
92
90
93
93
99
98
94
92
95
93
99
99
93
92
95
94
91
96
98
99
97
97
93
99
91
91
98
99
94

3.01
3.12
2.72
2.89
2.96
2.79
3.06
3.01
3.12
2.59
2.73
2.89
3.04
3.04
2.74
2.79
3.02
2.79
2.79
2.97
2.76
2.80
2.66
2.85
3.35
2.99
3.10
2.69
2.75
2.57

1.7
0.5
4.8
4.5
0.9
3.7
-0.5
3.5
3.1
4.6
4.6
4.8
5.2
2.1
4.4
4.1
4.3
4.1
4.6
2.7
3.6
0.4
3.3
5.0
0.3
1.3
4.7
3.1
3.2
3.5

LIV

-2.1
-4.2
1.1
0.4
-1.2
-0.1
-4.4
0.3
-0.3
2.3
1.1
0.7
2.3
-1.5
1.4
-0.1
0.5
0.9
0.1
1.2
0.7
-3.9
-1.8
0.9
-1.8
0.9
0.5
1.0
0.7
1.2

1.1
0.9
1.2
1.8
0.5

PTAT

1.91
1.74
0.84
0.03
1.70
2.04
1.88
1.13
1.24
0.83
0.53
0.23
0.38
1.41
0.77
1.96
1.04
0.90
1.41
0.83
1.41
1.90
1.83
0.89
1.38
0.83
0.54
0.25
1.60
0.75

Footnote: At the time this list was created the bulls shown without a percentage RHA were not officially registered in the Holstein Association USA herdbook.

%R UDC FLC

BWC TPr

89 1.36 0.33
87 1.31 0.50
85 0.72 0.08
89 -0.14 0.14
88 1.51 0.68
97 1.96 1.06
92 1.75 0.04
88 1.46-0.38
87 1.74 0.02
90 0.96-0.03
89 0.97 0.50
91 -0.09-1.15
97 0.71 0.50
91 1.22 0.35
86 0.28-0.24
92 1.48 0.80
90 1.52 0.45
88 1.00 0.27
93 1.69 0.26
97 0.44 0.24
95 2.06 0.67
95 1.93-0.61
93 1.72 0.67
85 1.41 0.49
95 0.86 0.87
89 0.28 0.06
88 -0.10 0.71
90 0.25 0.57
98 1.92 0.19
90 0.68-0.31

0.74 2684G
1.69 2684G
0.85 2683G
0.48 2683G
1.45 2682G
1.19 2682G
-0.05 2680G
-0.80 2678G
0.61 2678G
1.25 2677G
-1.24 2676G
-0.19 2673G
0.16 2673G
0.13 2673G
-0.65 2670G
0.80 2670G
-0.05 2669G
0.05 2667G
1.54 2666G
0.87 2666G
0.09 2666G
1.77 2665G
-0.06 2664G
-0.82 2664G
-0.03 2661G
0.65 2661G
-1.10 2660G
0.93 2660G
-0.06 2660G
0.25 2658G



